

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI - 110 007**

Ref.No.UE/ 35 /DU/ M- 53 (2020-2021)

Dated: 17/07/2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by invited from the contractors enlisted with C.P.W.D., MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work "Repair of water pipeline at A-1/1, Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 p.m. on 24/07/2020

SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
1.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	0.5	cum	6788.60	3394.00
1.2	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	0.5	cum	5520.30	2760.00
2	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:				
2.1	White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	1	each	2510.45	2510.00
3	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
3.1	20 mm dia nominal bore	9	metre	344.10	3097.00
4	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete :				
4.1	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	1	each	673.45	673.00
5	Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :				
5.1	With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1	each	1582.45	1582.00
6	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) :				
6.1	20 mm nominal bore	2	each	261.15	522.00
	Total				14538.00
	Say				14538.00

Conditions:

1. The work is to be completed within 03 days time.
2. 1.50% water /electricity charges will be recovered.
3. C.P.W.D. specifications will be followed.
4. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
5. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

1. I / We hereby quote.....% above / below / at par the estimated cost of Rs.14,538.00 to execute the above work.
2. I / we hereby undertake that my / our agency have not been blacklisted / debarred in any Govt. Organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

1. The Director, Computer Centre with a request to display the Notice inviting spot quotation on the University Website.
2. Mrs. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender /quotation notice on the University website.
3. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer